

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5175/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in CRLA No. 301/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALLOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State wishes to verify the correctness of the Office Report in

which it has been mentioned that there is an endorsement on the unserved registered cover that the addressee has expired.

Put up after six weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master