

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5175/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in CRLA No. 301/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALLOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Neelam Singh, Adv.
Mr.Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State prays for two weeks further time to verify whether the respondent is alive.

Put up in the week commencing from 14.11.2005.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master