

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5175/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in CRLA No. 301/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALLOO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the State submits that the respondent has shifted his place of residence and

after verification an affidavit is being filed as to his present place of residence. The affidavit will be

filed during the course of the day.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent on the latest address furnished by the counsel for the

State. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master