

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 186 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALLOO
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite issuance of notice by this Court on 21st November, 2003 and bailable warrants of arrest against the respondent on 09th February, 2007, in spite of the fact that the respondent appeared before the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Sitapur on 20th December, 2007, he did not enter appearance in this Court. The matter is on board for final hearing. None present for the respondent-accused and in his absence, it is not possible for us to proceed with the hearing of the appeal.

Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the respondent returnable on 29th July, 2011 to be executed through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sitapur.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel will complete the paper book by filing all the necessary documents.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master