

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 186 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALLOO
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, ASG.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the orders of this Court dated 9th
June, 2011, and a compliance report dated 5th
July, 2011 received from the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Sitapur, the respondent is now in
custody. We, accordingly, direct him to be
released on bail to the satisfaction of the Chief
Judicial Magistrate, Sitapur. We also request
Mr. Siddharth Dave, learned counsel present in
court, to assist us as an Amicus. Necessary
papers be supplied to him.

Appeal be listed for hearing in due course.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER